THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBA

%_ \ . -1-'__7ie 16th March, 1939.

;Proceedmgs of the Blha *':Leg:slatwe Assembly assemblad underf.
9 pro\nswns ‘of the Government of India Aot, 1935, - :

The Assembly met. in the ‘Assembly -Chamber at Patna on Thursd
‘]the 16th March, 1939 at 11.30, A.M., the Hon'ble the Speaker, Mr Ram
jdayalu Smba, in the Chair. o
]

————— —

UNSTARRED 'QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. _
AMES OF. Aasmmn'rs APPOINTED IN THE SPECIAL BRANCH OF THE ORIMIFAL e

INVESTIGATION DEPARTMENT FROM IST JANUARY, 1928, TO 18T JANUARY,
1938. - - ‘

262. Mr.JITU RAM ¥ Will Govbrnment be pleased to state-= -
v. (@) the names of assistants who were appointed to the Special anc_
f the Criminal Investigation Dopartment from the 1s% January, 1928; to he 1st January, 1938, and of those who were promo’ted from one grade to
}mother during the aforesaid period ; fy
"(b) tho grades of pay of posts in the said office and the dates of theﬂ' '

foresald appointments and promotm;:s, mcludmg selactions of assmtant,s .
_ t;ransfer toOrissg.? - ° .

“Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : () and (b) A statomentis ..
gl on the table, -

STATEMENT

‘l‘a List of Spocml Branch assistants appointed from 1st January, 1928‘
X , . to Ist January, 1938,
ﬁ."'; o, Daieof . ’
Name. "appointment - Grade promotion.
in grade. , L
AMr. 8. J. Hodge o 196—6/1—160, lst July 176—6/1—200, 200~10/1—26¢ ' _
O 1982. let March 1933. 7th March 1684,
fre. D. Nowton ]25-—5/1-—-150, 80th September 160—5/1—175,
’ 1032 7th March 1935.
1. 4. 'Cuanha 320-3 gél——wo. 3cth Septomber
; T939.

¥r. H.J. D'Aguisr ... 160—5/1—170, 1ot March 1084,

r. C. B. Mitchell .. 125_—5/1-:*1’50 lst March 1984, 150—5/1—176, 28rd
9] ol Fﬂbﬂl&l’y 1985. ]

OIn the absence of the questlouer, tl:e nnswer was‘givan at tba requaat of Mr. Keahva

(=]


467. Mr. BRJLALL DOKANIA®: Will Goverement be Pl
‘'state, whetber in the court of the Subdivisional Officer of th
. subdivision in the district of Santal Pargenss, handwritten vaka ‘ma forms are soid ‘ot a price much higher than the printed oakalat forme sold at Dumke and other courts in the same distriet '’ whether Govérnment have considered the desirability of directing the
_«printed vakalatname in all courts in tho said district .at & fixed ‘suniform price ? Ly

© ¢ Mr. SHIVANANDAN PRASAD MANDAL : In Pokaur, no of printed vakalotnemae forms is kept by the members of the bar.
. petition writers write out the vakalainamas and charge annas 2 (twao)
““/each. In Dumka, printed vakalatnama forms are sold at 1 (one) anna esch

' .. Vakalatnamas are powers-of.attorney authorisi‘ng a pleader or plead:
t6' act for the parties to a case. Under rule 4, Order3, C. P read with note I torule 2, Part I, Chapter I, page 5 of the High O General Rules and Circular Orders, Civil, volume I, it is open to parties to file" printed, typewritten or monuseript vakalatnamas. Gove:
ment have no power to compel or direct the use of printed vekalatnaings Government are considering whether vakalatnama forms could nit!
suppliod to all the subdivisions at an uniform price 7

————

STABLISEMENT OF THE CANE-GROWERS' 0O-OPERATIVY, SOCIETIES IN 0
Ly

VILLAGES WHIOH HAVE BEEN DECLARED TO BE RESERVED AREL
THE BUPPLY OF CANES T0 THE NEW INDIA BUGAR MILLS, HABsANP
. RS I

'~ . 468, Mr. RAMCHARAN SINHAt: Will Government bé ploase
‘gtateai . C e
a) whethor it is a fact that the cane.growers' co.operative sociotié v& been established in cerfain villages which heve been declared to réserved areas for the supply of canes to the New India Sugar Miils Hassenpur, and whether the condition underlying such reservation .is tha tho snid mill must accept canes that may be offered by these sociotici dor the Bihar Sugar Factories Qontrol Rules ; ENT

(b) whother it is & fact that the ownors of the said mills have refus
;accept cancd offered by the aforesaid cg-operative societies ; /

"(¢) if the answer to clauses (a) and (b)Y be in the affirmative, ons for the aforossid refusal, and wiether they propose to take ks tion in the matter ; ) ‘

*In tho absenes of the questionsr, the answar wag rmvry. .
Peoki Nanden Prashad, S
igile absditce of the questioner, the angwer v L

idan Th {lour,


(b) the names of the firms which _mi_pplie& the same ; _
_ (). whether.quotations weré called for before the naforesaid purchases were made ; if'éo, the names of the firme which were asked to submit stich gngtations ?

-Mr. SARANGDHAR ‘SIN"I-IA + (a) 2

Ra. a. p-
1988-34 w 528014 9
1034-35 e - 8852 7 8 .
1035-96 - . 8847 1 86
1086-87 o B389 9 0 ¢
1087.38 -~ 4938 7 9 ° A

(b) A statement is laid on the library table.

" (c) No quotations were obtained during the above years following firme were asked for quotations during 1938-39 1

(i) Mesers. Bengal Ohemics] and Pharmaceutical Works, Calcutta,
(i) Mossrs. Nadia Chemical Works, Calcutta.

' (iii). The Scientific Instrument Company, Calcutta.

(iv) W. Ahmad and Company, Allahabad.

OPENING OF A DEGREE COLLEGE AT RAKCHI.

466. Mr. IGNES BECK : Will Government be pleased to state—e

. (@) whetherit is a fact that they have decided to open a degres college at Ronchi soon ; if so, when ;

(b) whether it ig a fact that two new colleges have been started i 'phe provinee ; if so, their names ? .

Mr. SARANGDHAR SINHA : (a) Tho cost involved in ope oroment degreo college was found to be probibitive, and es Gove onaidercd that they would be belping wore substantially to encour:
ghor education among aboriginals by awarding additions] scholar-pe." "They have included in the budget for 1989-40 an increased provi-
b for.theso which it is hoped will rovide adequata facilities for college educalion among aboriginals, But the proposal has not beeu abandon

(b) The auswer ig'in the afirmative ; the colleges are—
(i) The Mithila Oollege at Darbhanga.
(i¥) The Rajendra Colleg'é_:_-.nt Chnpra.

T) ey owe their birth to_private entorprise;

